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26 MAy THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE
SCHEDULE—continued
Title Silent(S) No. Running Rﬁaesf?l:a{or
Applicant Maker or of  Gauge Time Excisions,
Trailer{T) Copies Minutes or Alterations
Sixteen Millimetre First Film 18 FATAL STRIKES I 16mm 83%
Organisation
Kerridge Odeon Film Concord Way of the Dragon (T) (No. 3 35mm 32 5. 26(0)
Distributors Production/Golden 1) violence, sex
Harvest (Hong
Kong)
Wednesday, 30 March 1983
New Life Pictures World Wide Pictures JONI X 1 16 mm 110
Chinese Embassy China Film Studio Children’s Holiday 1 16 mm 17
-Chinese Embassy China Film Studio Fun At The Zoo 1 16 mm 20%2
Sixteen Millimetre Paramount Pictures REDS 2 16mm 194Y2
Columbia Films (N.Z))  Films 13/FFI Films BOLERO 1 35mm 177
Ltd. Production
Thursday, 31 March 1983
Warner Bros. (N.Z.) Geffen Film Personal Best (T) (No. 1) i2 35mm 2
L. Company

Coungry
of
Origin
Hong Kong
Hong Kong

U.S.A.
China
China
US.A.
France

1675

Remarks

Dubbed in English.
Dubbed in English.

English commentary.
English commentary.
13 years and over.
Censor’s note:
anmns some
offensive language.
French, Russian,
and German
dialogue. English
Subtitles.

SUMMARY OF TRADING BANKS®* MONTHLY RETURNS OF PRINCIPAL LIABILITIES AND ASSETS IN RESPECT OF
NEW ZEALAND BUSINESS AS AT CLOSE OF BUSINESS ON 27 APRIL 1983

In accordance with subsection (4) of Section 31 of the Reserve Bank of New Zealand Act 1964
(All amounts in New Zealand Currency)

LIABILITIES*
(N.Z.$ thousands)

Australia and
New Zealand
Banking Group
(New Zealand)
Limited

$
516,178
1,166,696
163,631

94,606

1. Demand deposits in New Zealand . .
2. (a) Time deposits in New Zealand . .
(b) Compensatory deposits . .
3. Liabilities elsewhere than in New Zealand incurred in
respect of New Zealand business
4, Bills payable and all other liabilities in ‘New Zealand
including balances due to other banks but excludmg

shareholders’ funds 19,734

ASSETS**
(N.Z$ thousands)

1. Balances at Reserve Bank of New Zealand—
(a) Demand deposits . . .. .. .. .. 4
(b) Time deposits .. .. ..

2. Reserve Bank of New Zealand notes 15,066
3. New Zealand coin . 1,202
4. Assets elsewhere than in New Zealand held in respect of
New Zealand business . 124,675
5. Advances in New Zealand and discounts of bills payable
in New Zealand (excluding advances and discounts
included under item 6)—
(a) Advances 702,402
(b) Discounts 40,368
6. Term loans in New Zealand . 634,916
7. Investments held in New Zealand—
(a) Government securities
(i) Treasury Bills 48,852
(i) Government Stock 502,861
(b) Other Investments .. 63,270
8. Cheques and bills drawn on other banks in New anland
and balances with and due from other banks in New
Zealand (excluding balances with Reserve Bank of New
Zealand 44,670
9. Book value of land, buxldmgs fum1ture ﬁttmgs, and
equipment in New Zealand . . 12,125
10. All other assets in New Zealand 2 799

Bank of
New Zealand

$
990,170
1,999,465
308,964

29,524

65,324

Bank of
New Zealand

5

24,468
2983

140,695

1,438,387
48,092
892,364

123,460
845,520
103,580

34,818
78, 925

The National
Bank of
New Zealand
Limited

$
366,610
843,992
125,799

73,275

17,091

The National
Bank of
New Zealand
Limited

$
1

13,344
1,546

147,918

538,613
33,852
394,591

98,554
289,740
3,706

746
63,152
24

Aggregate of Unexercised Overdraft Authorities and Term Loan Authorities in New Zealand $2,371,226.

*Excluding shareholders’ funds, contingencies, inter-branch accounts within New Zealand, and certain transit items,
**Excluding inter-branch accounts within New Zealand, contingencies, and certain transit items.

Wellington, N.Z., 16 May 1983.

Westpac
Bank?:g
Corporation

$
484,355
1,048,675
155,820

169,298

33,671

Westpac
Corporaugon

3

11,716
1751

193,141

661,759

39,597
516,342

104,855
392,793
19,070

39,081
12,566

TOTALS

$
2,357,313
5,058,828
754,214

366,703

135,820

TOTALS

13

64,594
7282

606,429

3,341,161
161,909
2,438,213

375,721
2,030,914
189,626

80,234

193,283
15,389

A. C. FENWICK, Acting Chief Economist, Reserve Bank of New Zealand.
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