26 May

THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

SCHEDULE—continued

Applicant	Maker	Title Silent(S) or Trailer(T)	No. of Copie	Gauge	Running Time Minutes	Excisions	Decision and Cert. No.	Country of Origin	Remarks
Sixteen Millimetre	First Film	18 FATAL STRIKES	1	16 mm	831/2		GA 1741	Hong Kong	Dubbed in English.
Kerridge Odeon Film Distributors	Organisation Concord Production/Golden Harvest (Hong Kong)	Way of the Dragon (T) (No. 1)	3	35 mm	31/2	s. 26 (2) (c) violence, sex	G 3790	Hong Kong	Dubbed in English.
New Life Pictures	World Wide Pictures	Wednesday, 30 March 1983 JONI	1	16 mm	110		G 3791	U.S.A.	
Chinese Embassy Chinese Embassy Sixteen Millimetre Columbia Films (N.Z.) Ltd.	China Film Studio China Film Studio Paramount Pictures Films 13/FFI Films Production	Children's Holiday Fun At The Zoo REDS BOLERO	1 1 2 1	16 mm 16 mm 16 mm 35 mm	17 20½ 194½ 177		G 3792 G 3793 R 1669 GA 1742	China China U.S.A. France	English commentary. English commentary. 13 years and over. Censor's note: Contains some
		Thursday, 31 March 1983							offensive language. French, Russian, and German dialogue. English Subtitles.
Warner Bros. (N.Z.)	Geffen Film	Personal Best (T) (No. 1)	12	35 mm	2		G 3794	U.S.A.	
Ltd.	Company		-						18

SUMMARY OF TRADING BANKS' MONTHLY RETURNS OF PRINCIPAL LIABILITIES AND ASSETS IN RESPECT OF NEW ZEALAND BUSINESS AS AT CLOSE OF BUSINESS ON 27 APRIL 1983

In accordance with subsection (4) of Section 31 of the Reserve Bank of New Zealand Act 1964 (All amounts in New Zealand Currency)

LIABILITIES*

	LIABILI HES*				
(N	I.Z.\$ thousands)				
	Australia and New Zealand Banking Group (New Zealand) Limited	Bank of New Zealand	The National Bank of New Zealand Limited	Westpac Banking Corporation	TOTALS
	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$
1. Demand deposits in New Zealand	516,178	990,170	366,610	484,355	2,357,313
2. (a) Time deposits in New Zealand	1,166,696	1,999,465	843,992	1,048,675	5,058,828
(b) Compensatory deposits	163,631	308,964	125,799	155,820	754,214
3. Liabilities elsewhere than in New Zealand incurred in				,	,
respect of New Zealand business	94,606	29,524	73,275	169,298	366,703
4. Bills payable and all other liabilities in New Zealand,					
including balances due to other banks but excluding	10				
shareholders' funds	19,734	65,324	17,091	33,671	135,820
· · ·	ASSETS**				
	I.Z.\$ thousands)				
(*	Australia and New Zealand Banking Group (New Zealand) Limited	Bank of New Zealand	The National Bank of New Zealand Limited	Westpac Banking Corporation	TOTALS
	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$
1. Balances at Reserve Bank of New Zealand—		. •	•	•	Ψ,
(a) Demand deposits	4	5	· 1	3	13
(b) Time deposits	-	-	-	-	-
2. Reserve Bank of New Zealand notes	15,066	24,468	13,344	11,716	64,594
3. New Zealand coin	1,202	2,983	1,546	1,751	7,482
4. Assets elsewhere than in New Zealand held in respect of	124 675	140 (06	147.010	102 141	(07.100
New Zealand business	124,675	140,695	147,918	193,141	606,429
5. Advances in New Zealand and discounts of bills payable in New Zealand (excluding advances and discounts					
included under item 6)—					

included under item 6)— (a) Advances (b) Discounts 6. Term loans in New Zealand	702,402 40,368 634,916	1,438,387 48,092 892,364	538,613 33,852 394,591	661,759 39,597 516,342	3,341,161 161,909 2,438,213		
7. Investments held in New Zealand—							
(a) Government securities (i) Treasury Bills (ii) Government Stock (b) Other Investments	48,852 502,861 63,270	123,460 845,520 103,580	98,554 289,740 3,706	104,855 392,793 19,070	375,721 2,030,914 189,626		
8. Cheques and bills drawn on other banks in New Zealand and balances with and due from other banks in New Zealand (excluding balances with Reserve Bank of New							
Zealand)	44,670	34,818	746	-	80,234		
 9. Book value of land, buildings, furniture, fittings, and equipment in New Zealand 10. All other assets in New Zealand 	12,125 2,799	78,925	63,152 24	39,081 12,566	193,283 15,389		

Aggregate of Unexercised Overdraft Authorities and Term Loan Authorities in New Zealand \$2,371,226.

*Excluding shareholders' funds, contingencies, inter-branch accounts within New Zealand, and certain transit items. **Excluding inter-branch accounts within New Zealand, contingencies, and certain transit items.

Wellington, N.Z., 16 May 1983.

A. C. FENWICK, Acting Chief Economist, Reserve Bank of New Zealand.

1675

45